## **DECISION**

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the approval of "Calendar Plan for the basic activities and measures on the preparation and conduct of Municipal Elections in the Republic of Azerbaijan"

Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) adopted a decision on the appointment of the following Municipal Elections in the Republic of Azerbaijan to December 23, 2014.

It is considered advisable to approve the Calendar Plan that defines the sequence of implementing the basic activities and measures, dates and subjects for the preparation and conduct of the forthcoming Municipal elections to undertake the basic activities and measures implied by the election legislation of the Republic of Azerbaijan in a regular and efficient manner, to provide methodical assistance to the election actors and to ease their activity in the election process.

Assuming the above-mentioned as a basis, Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) **decides** according to the Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 212-216, 223 and 241 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan:

- 1. "Calendar Plan on the basic activities and measures for the preparation and conduct of the Municipal Elections in the Republic of Azerbaijan" shall be approved.
- 2. Calendar Plan shall be published.
- 3. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikavil Rahimov